

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)No(s).4306 of 2009

SMTI SUMITA PURKAYASTHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for anticipatory bail)

Date: 23/06/2009 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
ORDER

List this matter on 24th June, 2009.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master