

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4306/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2009 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

BA No. 2107/2009

SUMITA PURKAYASTHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report )

Date: 18/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ng. J.R. Luwang, Adv. for  
M/S Corporate Law Group

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

This Court by order dated 24.6.2009 had granted interim protection to the petitioners.

Considering the overall situation and further considering the fact that out of the five petitioners/accused persons, four are women, we deem it fit to grant bail to the petitioners under Section 438 Cr.P.C.

Ordered accordingly. In case of arrest, the petitioners shall be released on bail on such conditions as would be put by the trial court.

The Special Leave Petition stands disposed of accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master